879

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL OF i XAS
- Fonpgwann 2 » 1945

GROVER SELLERS
ATTORNEY GENERAL

Honorable D. ¥, w1therspoon
‘County :Attorney

i‘averiek County

tagle Pass, Texas

Desr Sir:
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For e 5 paae of this opinien. ‘W8 are aanuuing that
all of the county afficismle are under the splary sysitem and that
the. Com:issioners' Court aeted undar .Artiele 3912e, Seo. 2, which
reads in part ac= follows:

*In the countiqs having & population of less than twenty
thousand (20,000) lnhebitants eecording to the last preced-
ing Pederal cenaus, 1t shall likewise be the duty of the
Commissioners' Court, by its order iuly made and eatered of
regord at its first regular nosting in Januery of aaoh
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celendar yoaraito detormins whether county orrioorl of such

county (excluding county surveyors, registrars of vital
statistios and notaries public) shall be oompensated for

the fiseal yeur on the besis of an anpual sslary or whether

they shall be compensated on the basis of fees earned by
thex in the performance of their efficial duties, amd it
shall also be the duty of the souaty clerk to forward to
the Comptroller of Fublle iceouats of the State of Texas

on or before the 3lst day of January, & sortirioi sOPY - nf

sald order of said Commisaloners' Court.®

Thercfore the answer to your first qunation can be

found in Article 3912e, 3eo, 3, whioch reads in pert as follows:

"In all casss where ths conuiasiouorl' ‘Gourt shall

have deteruined that county offisers or preainct offiesers
in such county shall be compeasated for their ssxvioss by

the payment of an anhual sslary, asither the State of
Texas por any county sliell be ‘sharged with or .pay to eny

of the officers so oompensated, any ree or eommission for

the performance of amy or all of the duties of their of-

flces btut such offieers shall receive sald salary in lleu
of &1l other fees, commissions or. nonpensntlon whieh they

would otherwise be authorized to retain.”

The legality of oollscting delinquent tax fees over

and above the maximum salary ls answered bty artigle 7332 wharo-

in it provides in part es tollown.

"All reses pravidod for the offiocers herein shull be
treated as fees of offiee and sgoounted for as sugh, and
said offieers shsll not receive nor retain said ti@s in
e¢xgess of the maximum compensation sllowed said officers
under the laws of this state; . . ."

It is our opinion that the County ittorney must colleet all
foes authorized by lew in delinquent tax cases and when he is com-

pensated on &n annual sslary basis he is required by Seo. 5, -

Artlele 3912e¢, to depeosit such fees in the Cfficer's Selary Fund.
Where the County -ttorney {8 compensated on & selary dbaais, the
salery he reocives is in lleu of ajl other fees, commissions or

compensatio: he would otberwise be:. suthoried to retain. The

County sttorney eould not legmlly retsin any of the fees mentioned
i oom cngatisn fgr his nervices i3’ del%n uent tif eases Jtated
3 ff Ii't % J

the County Attorney. san not persona

retaln zaeh

fees, bat must collect sald fees and deposit them in the Orrlcers

:alary Fund.
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Trusting that the foregoing fully answers your inquiry,

we are,
Yours very truly,
GBWL OF _TEXAS
W‘—* :Qnﬂ%
. Assistant
JCEK:l=s

APPROVED

OPINION
COMMITTER

By,
CHAIRMAN




